NATIONAL PHYSICAL LABORATORY

Time and Frequency Services Telephone: 020 8943 6880
Division for Enabling Metrology Facsimile: 020 8943 6529
Teddington, Middx, United Kingdom TW11l OLW E-mail: time@npl .co.uk

MJD

53736
53737
53738
53739
53740

53741
53742
53743
53744
53745

53746
53747
53748
53749
53750

53751
53752
53753
53754
53755

53756
53757
53758
53759
53760

53761
53762
53763
53764
53765

53766

NOTE
NOTE
NOTE
NOTE
1s

NOTE
NOTE

NP L GPS Bulletin

No.06-01 January 2006
Date [UTC(NPL) - GPS_time] mod 1s
(ns)
2006-01-01 -44.5
2006-01-02 -40.5
2006-01-03 -38.8
2006-01-04 -38.7
2006-01-05 -38.8
2006-01-06 -36.8
2006-01-07 -36.6
2006-01-08 -37.3
2006-01-09 -39.5
2006-01-10 -40.1
2006-01-11 -39.6
2006-01-12 -40.7
2006-01-13 -38.7
2006-01-14 -34.7
2006-01-15 -31.5
2006-01-16 -30.3
2006-01-17 -28.5
2006-01-18 -28.3
2006-01-19 -28.4
2006-01-20 -28.2
2006-01-21 -30.8
2006-01-22 -31.5
2006-01-23 -29.3
2006-01-24 -32.3
2006-01-25 -33.1
2006-01-26 -32.6
2006-01-27 -33.3
2006-01-28 -33.3
2006-01-29 -30.8
2006-01-30 -29.8
2006-01-31 -27.5

"#'" means that NPL"s data is not available.

The total 95% confidence interval on each daily value is +/-22ns.

Due to leap seconds, [UTC(NPL) - GPS_time] div 1s = -14s this month.
UTC(NPL)-GPS_time = [UTC(NPL)-GPS_time] div 1s + [UTC(NPL)-GPS_time] mod

Expressed in words, total difference = leap seconds + column data.
This report has been compiled by GPSMONITOR107.EXE version 1.07.

No anomalous GPS measurements were detected during the period covered by this

repor

t.



