NATIONAL PHYSICAL LABORATORY

Time and Frequency Services
Division for Enabling Metrology

Teddington, Middx, United Kingdom TW11 0LW

Facsimile: 020 8943 6529 E-mail: time@npl.co.uk

Telephone: 020 8943 6880

NPL GPS Bulletin

No.06-01 January 2006

MJD	Date	[UTC(NPL)	- GPS_time] (ns)	mod 1s
53736 53737 53738 53739 53740	2006-01-0 2006-01-0 2006-01-0 2006-01-0 2006-01-0	2 3 4	-44.5 -40.5 -38.8 -38.7 -38.8	
53741 53742 53743 53744 53745	2006-01-0 2006-01-0 2006-01-0 2006-01-0 2006-01-1	7 8 9	-36.8 -36.6 -37.3 -39.5 -40.1	
53746 53747 53748 53749 53750	2006-01-1 2006-01-1 2006-01-1 2006-01-1 2006-01-1	.2 .3 .4	-39.6 -40.7 -38.7 -34.7 -31.5	
53751 53752 53753 53754 53755	2006-01-1 2006-01-1 2006-01-1 2006-01-1 2006-01-2	.7 .8 .9	-30.3 -28.5 -28.3 -28.4 -28.2	
53756 53757 53758 53759 53760	2006-01-2 2006-01-2 2006-01-2 2006-01-2	2 3 4	-30.8 -31.5 -29.3 -32.3 -33.1	
53761 53762 53763 53764 53765	2006-01-2 2006-01-2 2006-01-2 2006-01-3	17 18 19	-32.6 -33.3 -33.3 -30.8 -29.8	
53766	2006-01-3	1	-27.5	

NOTE 1: "#" means that NPL's data is not available.

No anomalous GPS measurements were detected during the period covered by this report.

NOTE 2: The total 95% confidence interval on each daily value is +/-22ns.

NOTE 3: Due to leap seconds, [UTC(NPL) - GPS_time] div 1s = -14s this month.

NOTE 4: UTC(NPL)-GPS_time = [UTC(NPL)-GPS_time] div 1s + [UTC(NPL)-GPS_time] mod 1s

NOTE 5: Expressed in words, total difference = leap seconds + column data.

NOTE 6: This report has been compiled by GPSMONITOR107.EXE version 1.07.